TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-14-6

October 7, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CARMONA, Annette

DELGADILLO, Thonacxy K.

DIGGS, Shelia K.

EPLEY, llene L.

HARDY, Katelyn C.

HUFFERD, Wendy S.

KELSEY, Sandra L.

KEEP, Linda L.

LOPEZ, Beronica

MIAH, Aimee C.

NOLAN, Christopher J.

ORTIZ, Sylvia

PALMER, Paige E.

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
Substitute Site Facilitator
District-Wide

Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Clerical
Centralized Student Service Center
(Correction to Start Date on PAO CL-14-1)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

FINAL
EFFECTIVE DATE

9/23/14-9/26/14

10/8/14

10/8/14

8/18/14-9/9/14

10/8/14

10/8/14

8/28/14-9/4/14

6/9/14-6/15/14

9/26/14-9/26/14

8/21/14-9/5/2014

10/8/14

7/23/14-9/30/14

10/8/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-6 FINAL
October 7, 2014

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

SANDOVAL, Stephanie L. Substitute Clerical 10/8/14
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

SESEN, Inci H. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 5/31/14
District-Wide

SPRINGMAN, Regina L. Substitute Clerical 10/8/14
District-Wide

STONEKING, April L. Substitute Library Media Technician 10/8/14
District-Wide

VELASCO, Rhonda Substitute Automobile Driver 10/8/14
District Wide

WYNNE, Darla K. Supervision Aide 10/8/14

Harmony Elementary School

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE
AGUIRRE, Nelson From: Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) 10/8/14
District-Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School
ARAMBULA, Cynthia M. Nutrition Services Assistant | 10/8/14
From: Acacia Middle School
To: Tahquitz High School
ARCHULETA-MOYA, Chaila N. From: English Learner Parent Liason 10/13/14
Centralized Registration
To: Community Outreach Liaison
Hemet High School
CAMARGO, Arturo H. From: Substitute Bus Driver 9/30/14
District Wide
To: Bus Driver
Transportation Department
CASTILLO, Kassandra Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) 9/24/14
From: Jacob Wiens Elementary School
To: Winchester Elementary School
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-6 FINAL
October 7, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

CIFUENTES, Maria B. From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 10/8/14
District-Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |

Cawston Elementary School

DAVIS, Daniel W. Campus Supervisor 10/13/14
West Valley High School
(Voluntary Reduction in Hours)

FLORES, Maranatha A. From: Substitute Clerical 10/8/14
District-Wide
To: Registrar
West Valley High School

GALLARDO, D'Leen L. From: Substitute Instructional Aide 10/8/14
District-Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Valle Vista Elementary School

GORSKI, Kristy M. Health Services Technician | 10/8/14
Western Center Academy
(Increase in Hours)

HOWLAND, Veraonica L. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 10/8/14
From: Little Lake Elementary School
To: Ramona Elementary School
JORGENSEN, Lindsay M. From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 10/8/14
District-Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |

Fruitvale Elementary School

MOORE, Megan C. Supervision Aide 10/8/14
Ramona Elementary School
(Change in Position Control Number)

MORRIS, Malissa D. From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant 10/8/14
District-Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant |

West Valley High School

NIEVES, Ariana G. From: Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) 8/7/14-5/29/15
District-Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Correction to Effective Date CL PAO 14-5)
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Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-6
October 7, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

NORDMANN, Francis From: Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide
To: Campus Supervisor Il

Acacia Middle School

RENNEY, Tracey A. From: Attendance Clerk
Acacia Middle School
To: Registrar
Helen Hunt Jackson School

SEYMOUR, Killian M. Custodian |
From: Maintenance and Operations Department
To: Tahquitz High School

STANDRIDGE, Ruth L. From: Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide
To: Supervision Aide

Ramona Elementary School

WALSH, Kala L. From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide
To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Valle Vista Elementary School
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT
Employee #208745
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

VELASCO, Rhonda Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

TIBBITS, AmberY. Instructional Aide, Classroom
Tahquitz High School

NEW HIRE
AGUILAR, Rose M. Bus Driver

Transportation Department
ARANDA, Ruben Substitute Bus Driver

District Wide
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FINAL

10/8/14

10/8/14

10/22/14

10/8/14

10/8/14

9/26/14

10/7/14

10/13/14 - 10/24/14

10/7/14

10/7/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-6

October 7, 2014

NEW HIRE (Cont.)

BLACK, Alix N.

BOUCHARD, Toamie L.

BROWN, Aariana R.

COWAN, Phillip E.

DEVER, Cristina D.

DIENER, Larry A.

DIAZ GARCIA, Maria A.

FLEMATE, Danny

FRAZIER, Roneece M.

HERNANDEZ, Lameka Y.

KIM, Lance J.

LOPEZ, Andres I.

LOPEZ OLIVEROS, Denysse

MARTINEZ, Christian J.

MITCHELL, Bret S.

PAINTER, Sean E.

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Computer Technician
Information Technology Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Computer Technician
Information Technology Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Computer Technician
Information Technology Department

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Acacia Middle School

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Computer Technician
Information Technology Department

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide
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FINAL

2014-2015 School Year

10/8/14

9/24/14

10/13/14

10/8/14

10/13/14

10/8/14

10/13/14

9/25/14

9/18/14

10/13/14

9/17/14

10/8/14

2014-15 School Year

10/13/14

10/8/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-6

October 7, 2014

NEW HIRE (Cont.)

PALETTA, Ezequiel

PAYTON, Kimberly L.

PRUITT, Aiyana

RAMIREZ, Vanessa D.

REED, Dontae L.

REGALADO, Angelina

RICKS, Shelby

ROMO, Maria G.

ROSEN-RAGER, Shaul

SALCIDO, Annette C.

SMITH, Rebecca

SPERO, Katie H.

VALDEZ, Carly Midene

ZETINA, Paulette

RELEASE FROM PROBATION

256652

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hamilton Elementary

Custodian |
West Valley High School

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

District Language Evaluator
Educational Services

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Nutrition Services Assistant |
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School
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FINAL

2014-15 School Year

10/6/14

2014-15 School Year

10/8/14

10/8/14

10/8/14

2014-15 School Year

10/8/14

10/8/14

10/6/14

10/8/14

10/8/14

10/8/14

10/8/14

9/23/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-6
October 7, 2014

RESCIND TERMINATION

Employee #208598

RESIGNATION
BOWMAN, Ashleigh D. Substitute Instructional Aide
District-Wide
CASTILLO, Kassandra Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Winchester Elementary
KUYKENDALL, Sara M. Classified Substitute
District-Wide
LOY, Krista E. Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide
MADERO, Veronica Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
STAPISH, Helen M. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
TURNER, Steven S. Substitute Vehicle Mechanic
District Wide

RETURNING AVID TUTOR
INFANTE, Fanny
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

CARRILLO, Bryan Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Tahquitz High School

CLARK, Dan Winter Season - Boys Basketball
West Valley High School

EDWARDS, Robert D. Winter Season - Girls Soccer
West Valley High School

HEINZ, Kathleen Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Hamilton High School

KANOUSE, Lonny Fall Season - Football
Hamilton High School
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FINAL

9/17/14

10/1/14

10/9/14

10/8/14

10/8/14

10/10/14

9/11/14

9/24/14

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-6
October 7, 2014

RETURNING WALK-ON COACH (Cont.)

KLOPF, Ronald Fall Season - Football
Hamilton High School

SALAS, Hugo Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Hemet High
SZYMANSKI, Mandy Fall Season - Basketball

Hamilton High School

WILSON, William Corey Winter Season - Wrestling
Hemet High School

SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES 2014-15 School Year
BEINGESSNER, Gloria D. (Correction to name on PAO CL 14-5)
LOPEZ, Norma C.

MONDT, Gayle

PEREZ, Aurora

RESCIND SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES 2014-15 School Year

APONTE, Molly
SALDANA, Sandra

TERMINATION

Employee #237938

TERMINATION (ABANDONMENT OF POSITION)
Employee #248679

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

CASTANEDA Jr., Raymond Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

COTTRELL, Sidney Chaun Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School

SMITH, THEODORE Winter Season - Basketball
Hemet High School

TRAVIS, Willie Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School
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FINAL

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

9/17/14

9/17/14

9/17/14
9/17/14

9/17/14
9/17/14

9/17/14

10/8/14

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year

2014-15 School Year
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The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-14-6
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