TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-14-6 October 7, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		FINAL EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
CARMONA, Annette	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	9/23/14-9/26/14
DELGADILLO, Thonacxy K.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist Substitute Site Facilitator District-Wide	10/8/14
DIGGS, Shelia K.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	10/8/14
EPLEY, Ilene L.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/18/14-9/9/14
HARDY, Katelyn C.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	10/8/14
HUFFERD, Wendy S.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	10/8/14
KELSEY, Sandra L.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	8/28/14-9/4/14
KEEP, Linda L.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	6/9/14-6/15/14
LOPEZ, Beronica	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	9/26/14-9/26/14
MIAH, Aimee C.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	8/21/14-9/5/2014
NOLAN, Christopher J.	Campus Supervisor II Acacia Middle School	10/8/14
ORTIZ, Sylvia	Substitute Clerical Centralized Student Service Center (Correction to Start Date on PAO CL-14-1)	7/23/14-9/30/14
PALMER, Paige E.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	10/8/14

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)			
SANDOVAL, Stephanie L.		Substitute Clerical Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	10/8/14
SESEN, Inci H.		Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	5/31/14
SPRINGMAN, Regina L.		Substitute Clerical District-Wide	10/8/14
STONEKING, April L.		Substitute Library Media Technician District-Wide	10/8/14
VELASCO, Rhonda		Substitute Automobile Driver District Wide	10/8/14
WYNNE, Darla K.		Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary School	10/8/14
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
AGUIRRE, Nelson	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Classroom) Whittier Elementary School	10/8/14
ARAMBULA, Cynthia M.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School Tahquitz High School	10/8/14
ARCHULETA-MOYA, Chaila N.	From: To:	English Learner Parent Liason Centralized Registration Community Outreach Liaison Hemet High School	10/13/14
CAMARGO, Arturo H.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide Bus Driver Transportation Department	9/30/14
CASTILLO, Kassandra	From: To:	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School Winchester Elementary School	9/24/14

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)			
CIFUENTES, Maria B.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Cawston Elementary School	10/8/14
DAVIS, Daniel W.		Campus Supervisor West Valley High School (Voluntary Reduction in Hours)	10/13/14
FLORES, Maranatha A.	From: To:	Substitute Clerical District-Wide Registrar West Valley High School	10/8/14
GALLARDO, D'Leen L.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School	10/8/14
GORSKI, Kristy M.		Health Services Technician I Western Center Academy (Increase in Hours)	10/8/14
HOWLAND, Veraonica L.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School Ramona Elementary School	10/8/14
JORGENSEN, Lindsay M.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Fruitvale Elementary School	10/8/14
MOORE, Megan C.		Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary School (Change in Position Control Number)	10/8/14
MORRIS, Malissa D.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	10/8/14
NIEVES, Ariana G.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary School (Correction to Effective Date CL PAO 14-5)	8/7/14-5/29/15

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)			
NORDMANN, Francis	From: To:	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide Campus Supervisor II Acacia Middle School	10/8/14
RENNEY, Tracey A.	From: To:	Attendance Clerk Acacia Middle School Registrar Helen Hunt Jackson School	10/8/14
SEYMOUR, Killian M.	From: To:	Custodian I Maintenance and Operations Department Tahquitz High School	10/22/14
STANDRIDGE, Ruth L.	From: To:	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary School	10/8/14
WALSH, Kala L.	From: To:	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School	10/8/14
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMEN	IT		
Employee #208745			9/26/14
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT			
VELASCO, Rhonda		Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/7/14
LEAVE OF ABSENCE			
TIBBITS, Amber Y.		Instructional Aide, Classroom Tahquitz High School	10/13/14 - 10/24/14
NEW HIRE			
AGUILAR, Rose M.		Bus Driver Transportation Department	10/7/14
ARANDA, Ruben		Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/7/14

NEW HIRE (Cont.)		
BLACK, Alix N.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	2014-2015 School Year
BOUCHARD, Toamie L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	10/8/14
BROWN, Aariana R.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	9/24/14
COWAN, Phillip E.	Computer Technician Information Technology Department	10/13/14
DEVER, Cristina D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/8/14
DIENER, Larry A.	Computer Technician Information Technology Department	10/13/14
DIAZ GARCIA, Maria A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School	10/8/14
FLEMATE, Danny	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/13/14
FRAZIER, Roneece M.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	9/25/14
HERNANDEZ, Lameka Y.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	9/18/14
KIM, Lance J.	Computer Technician Information Technology Department	10/13/14
LOPEZ, Andres I.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/17/14
LOPEZ OLIVEROS, Denysse	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Acacia Middle School	10/8/14
MARTINEZ, Christian J.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	2014-15 School Year
MITCHELL, Bret S.	Computer Technician Information Technology Department	10/13/14
PAINTER, Sean E.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	10/8/14

256652

9/23/14

NEW HIRE (Cont.)		
PALETTA, Ezequiel	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2014-15 School Year
PAYTON, Kimberly L.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	10/6/14
PRUITT, Aiyana	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2014-15 School Year
RAMIREZ, Vanessa D.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hamilton Elementary	10/8/14
REED, Dontae L.	Custodian I West Valley High School	10/8/14
REGALADO, Angelina	AVID Tutor District-Wide	10/8/14
RICKS, Shelby	Walk-On Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2014-15 School Year
ROMO, Maria G.	District Language Evaluator Educational Services	10/8/14
ROSEN-RAGER, Shaul	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	10/8/14
SALCIDO, Annette C.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	10/6/14
SMITH, Rebecca	Nutrition Services Assistant I District-Wide	10/8/14
SPERO, Katie H.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School	10/8/14
VALDEZ, Carly Midene	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School	10/8/14
ZETINA, Paulette	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	10/8/14
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		

RESCIND TERMINATION			
Employee #208598		9/17/14	
RESIGNATION			
BOWMAN, Ashleigh D.	Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide	10/1/14	
CASTILLO, Kassandra	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Winchester Elementary	10/9/14	
KUYKENDALL, Sara M.	Classified Substitute District-Wide	10/8/14	
LOY, Krista E.	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	10/8/14	
MADERO, Veronica	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/10/14	
STAPISH, Helen M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/11/14	
TURNER, Steven S.	Substitute Vehicle Mechanic District Wide	9/24/14	
RETURNING AVID TUTOR			
INFANTE, Fanny		2014-15 School Year	
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC CO	DACH		
CARRILLO, Bryan	Winter Season - Boys Basketball Tahquitz High School	2014-15 School Year	
CLARK, Dan	Winter Season - Boys Basketball West Valley High School	2014-15 School Year	
EDWARDS, Robert D.	Winter Season - Girls Soccer West Valley High School	2014-15 School Year	
HEINZ, Kathleen	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Hamilton High School	2014-15 School Year	
KANOUSE, Lonny	Fall Season - Football Hamilton High School	2014-15 School Year	

RETURNING WALK-ON COACH (Cont.)			
KLOPF, Ronald	Fall Season - Football Hamilton High School	2014-15 School Year	
SALAS, Hugo	Winter Season - Boys Soccer Hemet High	2014-15 School Year	
SZYMANSKI, Mandy	Fall Season - Basketball Hamilton High School	2014-15 School Year	
WILSON, William Corey	Winter Season - Wrestling Hemet High School	2014-15 School Year	
SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTION	IAL AIDES 2014-15 School Year		
BEINGESSNER, Gloria D. LOPEZ, Norma C. MONDT, Gayle PEREZ, Aurora	(Correction to name on PAO CL 14-5)	9/17/14 9/17/14 9/17/14 9/17/14	
RESCIND SATURDAY SCHOOL INST	RUCTIONAL AIDES 2014-15 School Year		
APONTE, Molly SALDANA, Sandra		9/17/14 9/17/14	
TERMINATION			
Employee #237938		9/17/14	
TERMINATION (ABANDONMENT O	OF POSITION)		
Employee #248679		10/8/14	
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH			
CASTANEDA Jr., Raymond	Fall Season - Football Hemet High School	2014-15 School Year	
COTTRELL, Sidney Chaun	Fall Season - Football Tahquitz High School	2014-15 School Year	
SMITH, THEODORE	Winter Season - Basketball Hemet High School	2014-15 School Year	
TRAVIS, Willie	Fall Season - Football Hemet High School	2014-15 School Year	

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-14-6